

**SC - 35 of 2024**

**Present : - Sri Samyajit Mukhopadhyay , ADJ , 2<sup>nd</sup> Court ,  
Bankura - in - charge .**

Order No. 02

Dt. 22.03.2024

Today is fixed for production and further order .

All five (05) Accused persons namely Amrit Ruidas , Pintu Das ,  
Namita Ruidas , Biseswar Ruidas , Maheswar Ruidas are produced  
before this court from J/C and remanded to J/C till 05.04.2024.

I am not passed any adverse order due to the resolution adopted  
by the Local Bar Association , Bankura .

The case is adjourned .

**The case is transferred to the Court of the Ld. ADJ ,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court , Bankura for production and further order .**

Fix 05.04.2024 for production of all five (05) Accused persons  
before the transferee court .

Received **Finger Print Comparison Report vide No. FP42-131-2023**  
is received today from the Director , Finger Print Bureau , CID ,  
West Bengal through Ld. CJM , Bankura . Let it be kept with the  
record .

D/C

Sessions Judge , Bankura

Sessions Judge , Bankura