

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2nd COURT,
BANKURA

S.T. Case No. 02 (05) 24
Sessions Case No. 35 of 2024

Present : Shri Tirthankar Bhattacharyya
Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Bankura. (In Charge)

Order No. 01
Dated 10.05.2024

Five accused persons namely, Amrit Ruidas, Pintu Ruidas, Maheswar Ruidas, Bisheswar Ruidas and Namita Ruidas are produced from j/c. Ld Spl P.P. in charge Sri Bibhas Chatterje and Learned defense Counsel both are present.

Heard both the sides. Perused the materials on record together with CD.

I am of the view that there is sufficient materials for presuming that the above named accused persons have committed the offence punishable u/s 341/448/326/307/302/34 IPC r/w 120-B IPC. Accordingly, the charge is framed against the accused persons named above. The substance of accusation is read over and explained to the accused persons to which they pleaded not guilty by saying 'amra nirdosh' and claimed to be tried. The duly filled up charge form is kept with the record.

Fix **17.05.2024** for ascertaining if the parties wish to carry out admission any document u/s 294 of Cr.PC and fixing 03.06.24 for evidence of CSW No. 14 and CSW no. 26.

Produce the accused persons on 17.05.24.

Issue summons upon the witnesses accordingly.

Dictated & corrected