

IN THE COURT OF ADDL. SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND COURT, BANKURA.  
Present :- Smt. M. Karmakar (WB00643) Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Bankura(In-Charge)

Sessions Case 35 of 2024  
Reg: 35 of 2024(CNR:WBBK01-001145-2024)

Order No.07  
06.7.2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld Special PP is absent without hazira. Defence council is present.

All of (5) accused - Amrit Ruidas, Pintu Ruidas, Namita Ruidas, Biseswar Ruidas and Maheswar Ruidas are produced from J/C.

No witness turned up . SRs of witness-Joy Das, Nodal Officer of Bharti Airtel , Nodal Officer of Reliance Jio Infocom Ltd. returned after service. No witness turned up.

Adjourned .

To **08.7.2024** for evidence .

Accused persons be remanded to J/C till the next date .

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Bankura(I/C)