

IN THE COURT OF ADDL. SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND COURT, BANKURA.
Present :- Samyajit Mukhopadhyay (WB00698) Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Bankura

Sessions Case 35 of 2024
Reg No .35/2024(CNR:WBBK01-001145-2024)

Order No.09
09.7.2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld Special PP is present by filing hazira. Ld advocates for Defence council as well as De facto complainant are present.

All of (5) accused - Amrit Ruidas, Pintu Ruidas, Namita Ruidas, Biseswar Ruidas and Maheswar Ruidas are produced from J/C through V/C.

The witness - Mallika Dutta is present as witness ; examined as PW-3.

The documentary evidence are marked as X-2 for identification, Y for identification, Y-1 for identification , Exbt.-8. The material evidence are marked as Mat Exbt-I (collectively 3 sheets containing 6 photographs) (with objection), Mat Exbt-II (collectively 4 sheets containing 19 photographs) (with objection) and kept with record.

The material evidence are further marked as Mat Exbt-III, Mat Exbt-IV, Mat Exbt-III/1 (collectively), Mat Exbt-V, Mat Exbt-V/1, Mat Exbt-VI, Mat Exbt-VI/1, Mat Exbt-VII, Mat Exbt-VII/1, Mat Exbt-VIII, Mat Exbt-VIII/1, Mat Exbt-IX, Mat Exbt-IX-A, Mat Exbt-IX/1 and kept in Malkhana . The witness is cross examined in full and discharged.

Adjourned .

To **10.7.2024** for evidence .

(5) Accused persons be remanded to J/C till the next date.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Bankura