

IN THE COURT OF ADDL. SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND COURT, BANKURA.
Present :- Samyajit Mukhopadhyay (WB00698) Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Bankura

Sessions Case 35 of 2024
Reg No .35/2024(CNR:WBBK01-001145-2024)

Order No.10
10.7.2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld Special PP is present by filing hazira. Ld advocates for Defence council as well as De facto complainant are present.

The accused persons namely, Amrit Ruidas, Pintu Ruidas, Namita Ruidas, Biseswar Ruidas and Maheswar Ruidas are produced from J/C through V/C when evidence was started but lastly the accused were physically produced due to technical issues in producing them through V/C.

The witness - Alaka Sen Majumdar is present as witness ; examined as PW-4.

In his deposition the documentary evidence is marked as Exbt.-P-9 and Ecbt-P-9/1 collectively .PW-4 is cross examined in full and discharged .

Another witness - Tanmoy Mondal is present and examined as PW-5. The documentary evidence are marked as Exbt.-P-10, Exbt.-P-11, Exbt.-P-12, Exbt.-P-13.

The material evidence are marked as Mat Exbt-III/2 and kept with the record as per prayer of Ld Spl PP. Some other material evidence are marked as Mat Exbt-X/4, Mat Exbt-X/3, Mat Exbt-X/2, Mat Exbt-X, Mat Exbt-X/1, Mat ExbtXI/2, Mat ExbtXI, Mat Exbt-XI/1, Mat Exbt-XII, Mat Exbt-XIII Mat Exbt-XIII/1 and kept in Malkhana . The carbon signature of PW-5 on the carbon label is marked as Mat Exbt-IX/2 and kept with record on the prayer of Ld Spl PP . PW-5 is cross examined in full and discharged . The attested copy of 'daily clinical notes' ,is produced by Ld Spl PP and is marked Exbt-A .No other witness is examined and on the prayer of Ld Spl PP the case is adjourned .

To **13.8.2024, 14.8.2024 and 16.8.2024** for evidence of CS witness.

Prosecution to file written up summons ; issue the same .

(5) Accused persons be remanded to J/C till the next date.

ASJ, 2nd Court, Bankura