

IN THE COURT OF ADDL. SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND COURT, BANKURA.
Present :- Samyajit Mukhopadhyay (WB00698) Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Bankura

Sessions Case 35 of 2024
Reg No.35/2024(CNR:WBBK01-001145-2024)

Order No.24
23.12.2024

Today is fixed for further cross examination of PW-22 and evidence of other CS witnesses.

Ld Special PP is present by filing hazira with PW-22 and another CS witness .

Ld advocates for Defence council as well as De facto complainant are present.

All the (5) accused persons, persons namely, Amrit Ruidas, Pintu Ruidas, Biseswar Ruidas, Maheswar Ruidas and Namita Ruidas are physically produced from J/C .

Further cross examination in chief of PW-22 is resumed today and the witness is cross examined in full and discharged

The documentary evidence for defence marked as Exbt.B and Exbt.C.

Another witness namely SI Chandan Dutta is examined as PW-23 and the documentary evidence marked as Exbt.P-59, Exbt.P-60 & Exbt.P-15/1 and the material evidence marked as Mat Exbt.-XIV/2(material produced from PS Malkhana and returned.).

The witness PW-23 is cross examined in full and discharged.

The petition dated 14.08.2024 is taken up for hearing .

Ld Prosecution not pressed the petition dated 14.08.2024 by endorsing 'not pressed ' on the petition . Hence the petition dated 14.08.2024 is rejected being 'not pressed.'

The evidence for prosecution is closed on the submission of Ld Prosecution .

To **09.01.2025** for examination of the accused persons u/s-351 of BNSS(313 of Cr.P.C.)

The Accused persons be remanded to J/C till the next date.

ASJ, 2nd Court, Bankura