

IN THE COURT OF ADDL. SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND COURT, BANKURA.
Present :- Samyajit Mukhopadhyay (WB00698) Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Bankura

Sessions Case 35 of 2024
Reg No.35/2024(CNR:WBBK01-001145-2024)

Order No.25
09.01.2025

Today is fixed for examination of the accused persons u/s-351 of BNSS(313 of Cr.P.C.).

Ld Special PP is present by filing hazira .

Ld advocates for Defence council as well as De facto complainant are present.

All the (5) accused persons, persons namely, Amrit Ruidas, Pintu Ruidas, Biseswar Ruidas, Maheswar Ruidas and Namita Ruidas are physically produced from J/C .

The accused persons are not examined u/s-351 of BNSS(313 of Cr.P.C.). as I am busy in other files .

Hence the case is adjourned.

To **30.01.2025** for examination of the accused persons u/s-351 of BNSS(313 of Cr.P.C.).

The Accused persons be remanded to J/C till the next date.

ASJ, 2nd Court, Bankura