

IN THE COURT OF ADDL. SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND COURT, BANKURA.
Present :- Samyajit Mukhopadhyay (WB00698) Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Bankura

Sessions Case 35 of 2024
Reg No.35/2024(CNR:WBBK01-001145-2024)

Order No.26
30.01.2025

Out of five accused persons, accused Bisweswar Ruidas is produced physically before the Court.

Other accused persons namely Anrit Ruidas, Pintu Ruidas, Namita Ruidas and Maheswar Ruidas are produced from j/c through VC.

Today is fixed for examination of the accused u/s 351 of BNSS(313 CrPC).

Ld advocates for defence and the ld junior counsel of ld Spl P.P. are present.

Accused Bisweswar Ruidas is examined u/s-351 of BNSS(313 CrPC).

Fix 17.02.2025 for examination of the other accused persons u/s 351 of BNSs(313 CrPC).

Dictated & Corrected

A.S.J. 2nd Court, Bankura

Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Bankura.