

IN THE COURT OF ADDL. SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND COURT, BANKURA.
Present :- Samyajit Mukhopadhyay (WB00698) Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Bankura

Sessions Case 35 of 2024
Reg No.35/2024(CNR:WBBK01-001145-2024)

Order No.34
22.04.2025

Today is fixed for hearing further argument.

Ld advocates for defacto complainant, defence counsel and ld junior counsel for ld special P.P. are present .

All the (5) accused persons namely Pintu Ruidas, Bisweswar Ruidas, Maheswar Ruidas, Amrit Ruidas and Namita Ruidas are produced from J/C through V.C.

I am in charge of District Judge and busy in administrative work.

The case is adjourned .

To 05.05.2025 for hearing further argument.

Accused persons be remanded to J/C till the next date .

ASJ, 2nd Court, Bankura