

Order No. 40
dated 22.07.25

The accused persons namely, Amrit Ruidas, Pintu Ruidas, Namita Ruidas, Biseswar Ruidas and Maheswar Ruidas are produced from j/c through VC.

Ld Spl P.P. in charge is not present physically and represented through ld advocate Aloy Ghosh appeared.

Both parties filed their written argument. In course of argument, the prosecution claimed that the dying declaration of the deceased Sridhar Dutta was recorded by PW7 ASI Subir Mukherjee through audio video mode in his mobile phone. But the transcription form of the said statement of the deceased is not with the record. Accordingly, hearing is necessary in this regard.

Today is fixed for hearing of the bail petition of Amrit Ruidas. Copy supplied to the prosecution. The case is adjourned.

To 13.08.2025 for hearing.

Todate for production of the accused persons from j/c through VC.

Dictated & Corrected

A.S.J., 2nd Court, Bankura.

A.S.J., 2nd Court, Bankura.