

IN THE COURT OF ADDL. SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND COURT, BANKURA.
Present :- Shri Susangeet Kumar Das, Addl.District and Sessions Judge, 2nd Bankura (in-Charge)

Sessions Case 35 of 2024
Reg No.35/2024(CNR:WBBK01-001145-2024)

Order No.51
17.03.2026

Today is fixed for production of the accused persons and further hearing .

All the (05) accused persons namely, Pintu Ruidas, Bisweswar Ruidas, Maheswar Ruidas, Amrit Ruidas and Namita Ruidas are produced from J/C through V.C.

Ld advocates for the defacto complainant as well as for the accused persons file haziras.
No steps taken by ld Spl PP.

Regular PO is engaged in SIR related duty as per direction of Hon'ble Supreme Court of India. Ld. ADJ, FTC, Bankura is in charge of this Court along with the Court of Ld District Judge, Bankura , Ld Additional District and Sessions Judge, 1st Court , Bankura , Ld. Additional District and Sessions Judge 3rd Court cum Judge Special (Under Electricity Act),Bankura, Ld. Additional District and Sessions Judge (Re-designated Court) Bankura and also Judge, Family Court, Bankura and only extremely urgent matters can be taken up in this emergency situation .

Accordingly, the present case is adjourned .

To 24.03.2026 for production of the accused persons and further hearing .

Accused persons be remanded to J/C till the next date .

ASJ,2nd Court,Bankura(I/C)